standard’) for the year ending 30 June 2018. Both standards have been adopted retrospectively. This has resulted in the restatement and/or
reclassification of comparatives to conform with the current period’s classification.

» With the adoption of the revenue standard the incremental costs incurred to acquire new customers are capitalised as a contract asset instead of
being expensed as incurred. The contract asset is amortised to operating expenses over the expected life of the customer relationship. Direct
customer incentives are also capitalised as a contract asset and amortised to revenue, which is consistent with the previous accounting treatment.
The amortisation period has been revised from the contract term to the expected life of the new customer relationship which is 3 years. At 31
December 2017 contract assets held within ‘Trade and other receivables’ totalled $13 million (31 December 2016: $11 million, 30 June 2017: $12
million). The average customer relationship is currently 5 years.

Impact of  adoption of  accounting standards to
previously reported periods

1H18 Results 12 February 2018

Presentation Contact Energy Limited
Appendix – Supporting

material

6 months ended 31 December 2016 12 months ended 30 June 2017

$m Unaudited IFRS 15 IFRS 16 Restated Audited IFRS 15 IFRS 16 Restated

Revenue and other income 1,039 (2) 1,037 2,080 (1) 2,079

Cost of sales (650) 2 (648) (1,338) 3 (1,335)

Other operating expenses (128) 3 (125) (248) 5 (243)

EBITDAF 261 264 494 501

Significant items 19 19 11 11

Depreciation and amortisation (99) (2) (101) (204) (4) (208)

Net interest expense (47) (1) (48) (92) (1) (93)

Tax expense (38) (38) (59) (1) (60)

Profit 96 96 150 151

Contact Energy Annual meeting of shareholders

October 2016 451H18 Results 12 February 2018

Presentation Contact Energy Limited

Customer segment

Appendix – Supporting

material

Customer segment 6 months ended 6 months ended Variance

$m 31 December 2017 31 December 2016 $m %

Mass market electricity 458 465 (7) (2%)

Commercial & industrial electricity 223 231 (8) (3%)

Gas 39 36 3 8%

LPG 63 62 1 2%

Other income 3 3 - -

Total revenue and other income 786 797 (11) (1%)

Inter-segment electricity purchases (296) (301) 5 (2%)

Gas purchases (9) (8) (1) 13%

LPG purchases (36) (33) (3) 9%

Electricity networks, levies & meter costs (304) (305) 1 -

Gas networks, levies & meter costs (20) (19) (1) 5%

Emission costs (1) (1) - -

Total direct costs (666) (667) 1 -

Other operating expenses (57) (64) 7 (11%)

EBITDAF 63 66 (3) (5%)

Mass market electricity sales (GWh) 1,907 1,942 (35) (2%)

Commercial & industrial electricity sales (GWh) 1,704 1,806 (102) (6%)

Retail gas sales (GWh) 452 392 60 15%

Total retail sales (GWh) 4,063 4,140 (77) (2%)

LPG sales (tonnes) 38,378 38,112 266 1%

Average electricity sales price ($/MWH) 188.75 185.90 2.85 2%

Electricity direct pass through costs ($/MWh) (84.21) (81.43) (2.78) 4%

Electricity and gas cost to serve ($/MWh) (12.05) (13.61) 1.56 11%

Electricity and gas netback ($/MWh) 85.38 84.95 0.43 1%

Actual electricity line losses (%) 6% 5% 1% (20%)

Retail gas sales (PJ) 1.4 1.3 0.1 (8%)

Electricity customer numbers (closing) 420,000 421,000 (1,000) -

Retail gas customer numbers (closing) 64,500 62,500 2,000 3%

LPG customer numbers (closing) 84,000 76,500 7,500 10%

Contact Energy Annual meeting of shareholders

October 2016 461H18 Results 12 February 2018

Presentation Contact Energy Limited

Generation segment

Appendix – Supporting

material

Generation segment 6 months ended 6 months ended Variance

$m 31 December 2017 31 December 2016 $m %

Wholesale electricity 388 222 166 75%

Commercial & Industrial electricity 5 4 1 25%

Inter-segment electricity sales 296 301 (5) (2%)

Steam 14 14 - -

Other income 1 - 1

Total revenue and other income 704 541 163 30%

Electricity purchases (381) (206) (175) (85%)

Gas purchases (57) (44) (13) (30%)

Electricity networks & levies (24) (24) - -

Gas networks & levies (5) (4) (1) (25%)

Carbon emissions (7) (4) (3) (75%)

Total cost of goods sold (474) (282) (192) (68%)

Other operating expenses (57) (61) 4 7%

EBITDAF 173 198 (25) 13%

Thermal generation (GWh) 966 685 281 41%

Geothermal generation(GWh) 1,726 1,552 174 11%

Hydro generation (GWh) 1,635 2,073 (438) (21%)

Spot market generation (GWh) 4,327 4,310 17 -

Spot electricity purchases (GWh) 3,846 3,955 (109) (3%)

CfD sales (GWh) 149 161 (12) (7%)

Steam sales 330 349 (19) (5%)

Commercial & industrial electricity sales 50 52 (2) (4%)

GWAP ($/MWh) 92.40 47.04 45.36 96%

LWAP ($/MWh) (98.86) (52.82) (46.04) (87%)

LWAP/GWAP (%) 107% 112% (5%) 4%

Gas used in internal generation (PJ) 9.5 7.4 2.1 28%

Gas storage net movement (PJ) (0.8) (0.8) - -

Unit generation costs ($MWh) (34.3) (31.4) (2.9) (9%)

Cost of energy ($MWh) (30.53) (25.07) (5.46) (22%)